The Offeror is a 
global leader, serving customers in construction, consumer products, industrial and transportation markets 
and aftermarkets with manufacturing facilities and equity affiliates in more than seventy (70) countries. It has 
approximately forty-seven thousand (47,000) employees. Further information about the Offeror may be found 
from the following website www.ppg.com. 

About Tikkurila 

Tikkurila offers decorative paints for consumers and professionals for surface protection and decoration. In 
addition, the Company produces paints and coatings for the metal and wood industries.

[...]

acquisition of Alcro-Beckers AB in 2001. Important factors in the Company’s operations include a functioning 
and extensive distribution network, diverse services and an efficient supply chain. Tikkurila has seven (7) 
production facilities in six (6) countries and around two thousand seven hundred (2,700) employees. 
Tikkurila’s products are available in more than forty (40) countries. Further information about Tikkurila may 
be found from the following website www.tikkurilagroup.fi. 

IMPORTANT INFORMATION 

THIS RELEASE MAY NOT BE RELEASED OR OTHERWISE DISTRIBUTED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART,